

TITLE: MISCELLANEOUS PUBLICATIONS										
TERM: DATE OF AWARD thru JANUARY 31, 2003										
		Page 2 of 2			P R O G R A M B 8 3 5 - S					
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE		NPC, INC.		PHILLIPS PRESS		GOODWAY GRFAPHICS/VA		CURRENT CONTRACTOR:	
	(FBI)	BASIS OF	Claysburg, Pennsylvania		Brentwood, Maryland		Springfield, Virginia		GOODWAY GRFAPHICS/VA	
	PROGRAM B835-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	FILMS:									
	<i>Trim/Page-Size Film:</i>									
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit.....per film-----	2558	1.00	2,558.00	2.00	5,116.00	1.00	2,558.00	1.00	2,558.00
	<i>Illustrations:</i>									
(b)	Line.....per illustration-----	10	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00
(c)	Square-Finish Halftone.....per illustration-----	15	15.00	225.00	8.00	120.00	9.00	135.00	9.00	135.00
II	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DELIVERY:									
	SEPARATE COVER -									
	Complete Cover...									
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	10	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	24	75.00	1,800.00	100.00	2,400.00	80.00	1,920.00	80.00	1,920.00
	TEXT -									
(b)	Saddle-Stitched: Printing in a Single Ink									
	Color, incl. Binding... per page...									
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	168	7.00	1,176.00	6.00	1,008.00	4.00	672.00	4.00	672.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	840	5.00	4,200.00	6.00	5,040.00	4.50	3,780.00	4.50	3,780.00
(c)	Perfect Bound: Printing in a Single Ink									
	Color, incl. Binding... per page...									
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	768	4.00	3,072.00	8.50	6,528.00	3.00	2,304.00	3.00	2,304.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	768	4.50	3,456.00	8.50	6,528.00	4.20	3,225.60	4.20	3,225.60
(d)	Looseleaf Product: Printing in a Single Ink									
	Color, incl. Trim 4-Sides (no stitching)...									
	per page...									
	BLACK INK OR OTHER:									
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2968	4.00	11,872.00	4.50	13,356.00	3.00	8,904.00	3.00	8,904.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	3624	4.75	17,214.00	7.20	26,092.80	4.20	15,220.80	4.20	15,220.80
III	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Drilling (each run).....per 1,000 leaves-----	18194	0.03	545.82	0.05	909.70	0.03	545.82	0.03	545.82
(b)	Shrink-Film Packaging.....per 100 packages-----	133	15.00	1,995.00	18.00	2,394.00	15.00	1,995.00	15.00	1,995.00
(c)	Inserting Separator Sheets.....per 100									
	leaves-----	4	50.00	200.00	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00	10.00	40.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$49,363.82		\$70,582.50		\$41,850.22		\$41,850.22
	DISCOUNT		0.25%	\$123.41	2.00%	\$1,411.65	1.00%	\$418.50	1.00%	\$418.50
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$49,240.41		\$69,170.85		\$41,431.72		\$41,431.72
	AWARDED									